Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2009

Sept 21 - Sept 27 Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$50,015,838.69
$45,364,847.34
$625,900.50
$0.00

$0.00
$4,025,090.85
$1,368,530.89
$161,003.63
$201,254.54
$483,010.90
$233.33

2,464

$88,952,280.27
$81,296,802.41
$1,451,968.70
$0.00

$0.00
$6,203,509.16
$2,109,193.11
$248,140.36
$310,175.47
$744,421.11
$304.33

2,912

$72,592,563.31
$66,077,451.28
$1,055,887.45
$0.00

$0.00
$5,459,224.58
$1,856,136.37
$218,368.98
$272,961.23
$655,106.96
$260.33

2,996
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$210,747,182.09
$190,687,219.49
$3,078,291.00
$0.00

$0.00
$16,981,671.60
$5,773,768.35
$679,266.87
$849,083.59
$2,037,617.92
$255.44

2,462

$370,542,738.28
$338,599,977.61
$5,648,137.78
$0.00

$0.00
$26,294,622.89
$8,940,171.78
$1,051,784.90
$1,314,731.16
$3,155,018.52
$334.46

2,912

$277,662,074.69
$252,026,775.86
$3,797,172.30
$0.00

$0.00
$21,838,126.53
$7,424,963.04
$873,525.06
$1,091,906.34
$2,620,315.96
$270.66

2,988

$690,846,647.92
$626,103,241.75
$8,693,662.24
$0.00

$0.00
$56,049,743.93
$19,056,912.97
$2,241,989.73
$2,802,487.26
$6,723,013.05

$1,257,039,299.98
$1,148,729,535.22
$20,905,126.96
$0.00

$0.00
$87,404,637.80
$29,717,576.85
$3,496,185.52
$4,370,231.93
$10,484,861.48

$948,973,556.39
$860,757,801.20
$13,393,253.40
$0.00

$0.00
$74,822,501.79
$25,439,650.59
$2,992,900.08
$3,741,125.12
$8,975,326.70



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2009
Sept 21 - Sept 27 Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,247,804.56
$38,548,546.42
$442,851.30
$0.00

$0.00
$3,256,406.84
$1,107,178.32
$130,256.28
$162,820.35
$390,768.82
$232.60

2,000

$66,948,215.76
$61,749,618.39
$0.00
$1,138,456.16
$0.00
$5,198,597.37
$1,767,523.11
$207,943.90
$259,929.87
$623,831.69
$198.09

3,749

$43,129,815.76
$39,259,342.19
$901,481.60
$0.00

$0.00
$2,968,991.97
$1,009,457.26
$118,759.68
$148,449.60
$356,279.03
$169.59

2,501
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$165,778,504.63
$151,254,071.76
$1,680,976.40
$0.00

$0.00
$12,843,456.47
$4,366,775.22
$513,738.24
$642,172.83
$1,541,063.42
$237.83

2,000

$260,316,027.16
$239,719,752.12
$0.00
$3,665,637.33
$0.00
$20,596,275.04
$7,002,733.52
$823,851.02
$1,029,813.75
$2,471,255.04
$204.09

3,738

$175,978,260.00
$160,454,247.60
$3,648,342.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,875,670.40
$4,037,727.93
$475,026.79
$593,783.53
$1,424,921.19
$175.87

2,501

$560,581,155.40
$511,171,413.74
$5,568,576.90
$0.00

$0.00
$43,841,164.76
$14,905,996.08
$1,753,646.57
$2,192,058.25
$5,259,028.53

$1,005,479,157.90
$929,517,074.65
$0.00
$15,628,889.08
$0.00
$75,962,083.25
$25,827,108.33
$3,038,483.31
$3,798,104.18
$9,112,050.75

$579,129,306.27
$527,746,006.27
$10,386,228.00
$0.00

$0.00
$40,997,072.00
$13,939,004.48
$1,639,882.87
$2,049,853.63
$4,917,528.65
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2009

Month-to-Date

Sept 21 - Sept 27

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$60,090,368.56
$54,713,954.31
$935,540.06
$0.00

$0.00
$4,440,874.19
$1,509,897.22
$177,634.96
$222,043.71
$532,904.90
$266.90

2,377

$54,205,034.23
$49,676,777.82
$547,889.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,980,367.41
$1,353,324.92
$159,214.69
$199,018.37
$477,644.09
$191.35

2,972

$37,813,383.44
$34,743,853.29
$301,457.94
$0.00

$0.00
$2,768,072.21
$941,144.55
$110,722.89
$138,403.61
$332,168.68
$131.81

3,000
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$229,410,279.86
$208,831,994.68
$2,938,950.96
$0.00

$0.00
$17,639,334.22
$5,997,373.62
$705,573.37
$881,966.72
$2,116,504.19
$275.22

2,374

$220,858,171.24
$201,559,487.33
$2,116,040.55
$0.00

$0.00
$17,182,643.36
$5,842,098.73
$687,305.73
$859,132.17
$2,061,557.92
$216.19

2,944

$183,389,829.85
$168,029,386.09
$990,978.75
$0.00

$0.00
$14,369,465.01
$4,885,618.10
$574,778.60
$718,473.24
$1,724,127.43
$177.40

3,000

$764,747,115.00
$696,034,822.84
$9,642,285.46
$0.00

$0.00
$59,070,006.70
$20,083,802.28
$2,362,800.29
$2,953,500.34
$7,085,785.95

$809,670,711.98
$740,154,437.33
$12,486,120.55
$0.00

$0.00
$57,030,154.10
$19,390,252.35
$2,281,206.17
$2,851,507.74
$6,840,625.87

$374,232,676.62
$342,357,603.65
$1,340,713.34
$0.00

$0.00
$30,534,359.63
$10,381,682.24
$1,221,374.34
$1,526,717.98
$3,659,531.06
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Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)

Promotional Plays (External)

Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day

Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Sept 21 - Sept 27

September 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$515,995,304.58
$471,431,193.45
$6,262,976.55
$1,138,456.16
$0.00
$38,301,134.58
$13,022,385.75
$1,532,045.37
$1,915,056.75
$4,596,136.18
$219.12

24,971

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$2,094,683,067.80
$1,911,162,912.54
$23,898,889.74
$3,665,637.33
$0.00
$159,621,265.52
$54,271,230.29
$6,384,850.58
$7,981,063.33
$19,152,381.59
$237.25

24,919

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$6,990,699,627.46
$6,382,571,936.65
$82,415,966.85
$15,628,889.08
$0.00
$525,711,723.96
$178,741,986.17
$21,028,468.88
$26,285,586.43
$63,057,752.04



