



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of Sept 21 - Sept 27	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	ΦEO 04E 000 00	#040 747 400 00	# 000 040 047 00
Wagers	\$50,015,838.69	\$210,747,182.09	\$690,846,647.92
Payouts	\$45,364,847.34	\$190,687,219.49	\$626,103,241.75
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$625,900.50 \$0.00	\$3,078,291.00	\$8,693,662.24 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,025,090.85	\$16,981,671.60	\$56,049,743.93
State Tax (34%)	\$1,368,530.89	\$5,773,768.35	\$19,056,912.97
LSA (4%)	\$161,003.63	\$679,266.87	\$2,241,989.73
EDTF (5%)	\$201,254.54	\$849,083.59	\$2,802,487.26
PRHDF	\$483,010.90	\$2,037,617.92	\$6,723,013.05
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$233.33	\$255.44	ψο,7 20,0 10.00
Active Slot Machines	2,464	2,462	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$88,952,280.27	\$370,542,738.28	\$1,257,039,299.98
Payouts	\$81,296,802.41	\$338,599,977.61	\$1,148,729,535.22
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,451,968.70	\$5,648,137.78	\$20,905,126.96
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,203,509.16	\$26,294,622.89	\$87,404,637.80
State Tax (34%)	\$2,109,193.11	\$8,940,171.78	\$29,717,576.85
LSA (4%)	\$248,140.36	\$1,051,784.90	\$3,496,185.52
EDTF (5%)	\$310,175.47	\$1,314,731.16	\$4,370,231.93
PRHDF	\$744,421.11	\$3,155,018.52	\$10,484,861.48
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$304.33	\$334.46	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$72,592,563.31	\$277,662,074.69	\$948,973,556.39
Payouts	\$66,077,451.28	\$252,026,775.86	\$860,757,801.20
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,055,887.45	\$3,797,172.30	\$13,393,253.40
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,459,224.58	\$21,838,126.53	\$74,822,501.79
State Tax (34%)	\$1,856,136.37	\$7,424,963.04	\$25,439,650.59
LSA (4%)	\$218,368.98 \$272.064.22	\$873,525.06	\$2,992,900.08
EDTF (5%)	\$272,961.23 \$655,106,06	\$1,091,906.34 \$2,620,315,06	\$3,741,125.12
PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$655,106.96 \$260.33	\$2,620,315.96 \$270.66	\$8,975,326.70
Active Slot Machines		·	
Active Stot iviacitities	2,996	2,988	





Gaming Revenues

_	Week of Sept 21 - Sept 27	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	#40.047.004.50	#405 770 504 00	ΦE00 E04 4EE 40
Wagers	\$42,247,804.56	\$165,778,504.63 \$151,254,071.76	\$560,581,155.40 \$544,474,443,74
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$38,548,546.42 \$442,851.30	\$1,680,976.40	\$511,171,413.74 \$5,568,576.90
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$1,000,970.40	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,256,406.84	\$12,843,456.47	\$43,841,164.76
State Tax (34%)	\$1,107,178.32	\$4,366,775.22	\$14,905,996.08
LSA (4%)	\$130,256.28	\$513,738.24	\$1,753,646.57
EDTF (5%)	\$162,820.35	\$642,172.83	\$2,192,058.25
PRHDF	\$390,768.82	\$1,541,063.42	\$5,259,028.53
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$232.60	\$237.83	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$66,948,215.76	\$260,316,027.16	\$1,005,479,157.90
Payouts	\$61,749,618.39	\$239,719,752.12	\$929,517,074.65
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,138,456.16	\$3,665,637.33	\$15,628,889.08
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,198,597.37	\$20,596,275.04	\$75,962,083.25
State Tax (34%)	\$1,767,523.11	\$7,002,733.52	\$25,827,108.33
LSA (4%)	\$207,943.90	\$823,851.02	\$3,038,483.31
EDTF (5%)	\$259,929.87	\$1,029,813.75	\$3,798,104.18
PRHDF	\$623,831.69	\$2,471,255.04	\$9,112,050.75
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$198.09	\$204.09	
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,738	
Mount Airy	A	^ /	4
Wagers	\$43,129,815.76	\$175,978,260.00	\$579,129,306.27
Payouts	\$39,259,342.19	\$160,454,247.60	\$527,746,006.27
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$901,481.60 \$0.00	\$3,648,342.00 \$0.00	\$10,386,228.00 \$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,968,991.97	\$0.00 \$11,875,670.40	\$40,997,072.00
State Tax (34%)	\$1,009,457.26	\$4,037,727.93	\$13,939,004.48
LSA (4%)	\$118,759.68	\$475,026.79	\$1,639,882.87
EDTF (5%)	\$148,449.60	\$593,783.53	\$2,049,853.63
PRHDF	\$356,279.03	\$1,424,921.19	\$4,917,528.65
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$169.59	\$175.87	÷ ,= ::,===:00
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of Sept 21 - Sept 27	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	·		
Penn National			
Wagers	\$60,090,368.56	\$229,410,279.86	\$764,747,115.00
Payouts	\$54,713,954.31	\$208,831,994.68	\$696,034,822.84
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$935,540.06	\$2,938,950.96	\$9,642,285.46
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,440,874.19	\$17,639,334.22	\$59,070,006.70
State Tax (34%)	\$1,509,897.22	\$5,997,373.62	\$20,083,802.28
LSA (4%)	\$177,634.96	\$705,573.37	\$2,362,800.29
EDTF (5%)	\$222,043.71	\$881,966.72	\$2,953,500.34
PRHDF	\$532,904.90	\$2,116,504.19	\$7,085,785.95
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$266.90	\$275.22	
Active Slot Machines	2,377	2,374	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$54,205,034.23	\$220,858,171.24	\$809,670,711.98
Payouts	\$49,676,777.82	\$201,559,487.33	\$740,154,437.33
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$547,889.00	\$2,116,040.55	\$12,486,120.55
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,980,367.41	\$17,182,643.36	\$57,030,154.10
State Tax (34%)	\$1,353,324.92	\$5,842,098.73	\$19,390,252.35
LSA (4%)	\$159,214.69	\$687,305.73	\$2,281,206.17
EDTF (5%)	\$199,018.37	\$859,132.17	\$2,851,507.74
PRHDF	\$477,644.09	\$2,061,557.92	\$6,840,625.87
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$191.35	\$2,001,337.92	\$0,040,023.07
Active Slot Machines	2,972	2,944	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,944	
Rivers	^		4
Wagers	\$37,813,383.44	\$183,389,829.85	\$374,232,676.62
Payouts	\$34,743,853.29	\$168,029,386.09	\$342,357,603.65
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$301,457.94	\$990,978.75	\$1,340,713.34
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,768,072.21	\$14,369,465.01	\$30,534,359.63
State Tax (34%)	\$941,144.55	\$4,885,618.10	\$10,381,682.24
LSA (4%)	\$110,722.89	\$574,778.60	\$1,221,374.34
EDTF (5%)	\$138,403.61	\$718,473.24	\$1,526,717.98
PRHDF	\$332,168.68	\$1,724,127.43	\$3,659,531.06
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$131.81	\$177.40	
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of Sept 21 - Sept 27	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
			_
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$515,995,304.58	\$2,094,683,067.80	\$6,990,699,627.46
Payouts	\$471,431,193.45	\$1,911,162,912.54	\$6,382,571,936.65
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$6,262,976.55	\$23,898,889.74	\$82,415,966.85
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,138,456.16	\$3,665,637.33	\$15,628,889.08
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$38,301,134.58	\$159,621,265.52	\$525,711,723.96
State Tax (34%)	\$13,022,385.75	\$54,271,230.29	\$178,741,986.17
LSA (4%)	\$1,532,045.37	\$6,384,850.58	\$21,028,468.88
EDTF (5%)	\$1,915,056.75	\$7,981,063.33	\$26,285,586.43
PRHDF	\$4,596,136.18	\$19,152,381.59	\$63,057,752.04
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$219.12	\$237.25	
Active Slot Machines	24,971	24,919	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day